CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 25, 2016

Joe Muhlberger, RA
Vigil & Associates

4477 Irving NW Suite A
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Construction Seminars - 4927 Prospect Ave NE; Bldg Permit # 201691091
Request for Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development

Architect's Stamp dated 08-04-16 (H17D112)
Certification dated 10-13-16

Dear Mr. Muhlberger,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-21-16,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

PO Box 1293 Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3981.
Albuquerque
Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103

Plan Chetker, Transportation & Hydrology
Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

mao via: email
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev w01s)

City Drainage # ﬂl Dil"&

Project Title: Construction Seminars . Building Permit #: 201691091

DRB#: EPC#; Work Order#:

Legal Description® 1-LT-1-B-6-BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC.

City Address: 4915 Prospect Avenue NE,

Engineering Firm: Contact.

Address.

Phone#:; Fax#: E-mail.

Owner: Airheart Heldings, LLC Contact: Wade Airheart

Address: 8201 San Diego NE, Albuquerque, NM 87122

Phone#: (505) 249-6328 Fax#: (505) 883-4226 E-maill wade@constructionseminars.com
Architect: Vigil & Associates Architectural Group Contact: Daniel Barboa

Address: 4477 Irving Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, NM 87114

Phone#: (505) 890-5030 Fax#: (505) 890-5031 E-mail: daniel@va-architects com

Other Contact: Contact.

Address.

Phone#: Fax#; E-mail

Check all that Apply: N
DEPARTMENT:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE )

x  TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION - BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
DRAINAGE REPORT
CLOMR/LOMR

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUWT (TCL)

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes No

DATE SUBMITTED: _10/14/2016

g Pt T

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

By: Daniel Barboa, V&A Architectural Group

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR

PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)

COA STAFF:

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:
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VIGIL & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, PC.

OCTOBER 12, 2016

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
TRANSPORTATION AND HYDROLOGY
600 2N° STREET NW, SUITE 201
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, Joe Muhlberger, NMRA @Z_ , OF THE FIRM Vigil & Associates
Architectural Group, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL

COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF
THE APPROVED PLAN DATED May 5, 2016. THE RECORD INFORMATION
EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY
Daniel Barboa OF THE FIRM Vigil & Associates Architectural Group. I FURTHER
ZN Z THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON

{(/. _AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE

DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A

REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY

COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER

PURPOSE.

_ﬁul/ -

[ -
Signatur =‘n ngineer or|Architect

[2/( v
Date

JOSEPH B.
MUHLBERGER

Z\CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS\15-018_CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS\CA\CLOSE OUT\SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION\15-018_LETTER_CO_9-21-16.DOCX

4477 IRVING NW, SUITE A = ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO = 87114
PH: 505.890.5030 m FAX: 505.890.5031 « WWW.VA-ARCHITECTS.COM



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 23, 2016

Joe Muhlberger, RA
Vigil & Associates

4477 Irving NW Suite A
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Construction Seminars
4927 Prospect Ave NE; Bldg Permit # 201691091
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Architect’'s Stamp dated 08-04-16 (H17D112)
Certification dated 09-21-16

Dear Mr. Muhiberger,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09-21-16,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 60-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a 60-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
PO Box 1293 Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must
be addressed:

Albuquerque
1. The 6’ pedestrian access aisle called out on the approved TCL must be
completed per plan.

New Mexico 87103 2+ The ADA access aisle route to the warehouse is not in compliance with ADA
guidelines for slopes requirements. One HC parking space and access aisle will
need to be relocated to allow proper ADA access to the building.

Once corrections are complete resubmit acceptable package along with fully
completed Drainage Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log
iIn and evaluation by Transportation. For digital submittal and minor comments and/or

repairs, please submit photos to PLNDRS@cabq.gov prior to submittal. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3981.

www.cabq.gov

Sincer
/

(/

fOnica Orti
Plan Checker, Transportation & Hydrology
Development Review Services

pl via: email
C. CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



VIGIL & ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, PC.

SEPTEMBER 21, 2016

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
TRANSPORTATION AND HYDROLOGY
600 2N° STREET NW, SUITE 201
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, Joe Muhlberger, NMRA _g‘i/Z- , OF THE FIRM Vigil & Associates
Architectural Group, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL

COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF
THE APPROVED PLAN DATED May 5, 2016. THE RECORD INFORMATION
EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY
Daniel Barboa OF THE FIRM Vigil & Associates Architectural Group. I FURTHER
CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON

7o/l(/  AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE
SURVRY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A
REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
/ RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR_ANY OTHER

PURPOSE. ~ F NEW

JOSEPH B.

Sigh&ure of Engineer or Architect MUBLBERGER
\‘ NO. 3582
7z &

COMPLETION\15-018_LETTER_CO_9-21-16.DOCX

4477 IRVING NW, SUITE A = ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO a 87114
PH: 505.890.5030 = FAX: 505.890.5031 m WWW.VA-ARCHITECTS.COM



41" o al
cﬂ City of Albuquerque
H \d\, Planning Department

d, Development & Building Services Division
\I’l DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev osr2015)

Project Title: Construction Seminars Building Permit #: 201691091 City Drainage #: :t:‘ [/ID[ lZ.a

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: 1-LT-1-B-6-BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC.

City Address: 4915 Prospect Avenue NE,

3

Engineering Firm: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Owner: Airheart Holdings, LLC Contact; Wade Airheart

Address: 8201 San Diego NE, Albuquerque, NM 87122

Phone#: (505) 249-6328 Fax#; (505) 883-4226 E-mail: wade@ constructionseminars.com

Architect: Vigil & Associates Architectural Group Contact: Daniel Barboa

Address: 4477 irving Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, NM 87114

Phone#: (505) 890-5030 Fax#: (505) 890-5031 E-mail: daniel@va-architects.com

Other Contact: Contact;

Address:

Phone#: Fax#:; E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE 2 BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION :
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL O—= (CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY )

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
E K\W E SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN “ E @ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN \) SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN \ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE REPORT \ noPMEN‘ SECT\ON SRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR \ ,bND DEVEL O 0-19 APPROVAL
O PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLA (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR

OTHER (SPECIFY) . PRE-DESIGN MEETING

OTHER (SPECIFY) . -

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes _____No

DATE SUBMITTED: 8/14/2016 o By: Daniel Barboa, V&A Architectural G_r_ci}
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COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ___
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 8, 2016

Vigil & Associates Architectural Group, P.C.
Joseph Muhlberger

4477 Irving NW

Albugquerque, NM 87114

Re: Construction Seminars Renovations
7915 Prospect Ave NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect's Stamp 08-04-16 (H17D104)

Dear Mr. Muhlberger,

The TCL submittal received 08-04-16 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any

PO Box 1293 minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect
or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this

certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
Albuquerque front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to

Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
New Mexico 87103  Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely, /

www.cabg.gov

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

mao via; email
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 0015)

Project Title: Construction Seminars Building Permit #: 201691081 City Drainage #. k ! l-—‘ D \ l Z

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#
Legal Description® 1-LT-1-B-6-BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC.

City Address: 4915 Prospect Avenue NE,

Engineering Firm: Contact’
Address:

Phone#:

Owner: Airheart Holdings, LLC
Address: 8201 San Diego NE, Albugquerque, NM 87122

Phone#: (505) 249-6328

Fax#:

Fax#: (505) 883-4226

Architect: Vigil & Associates Architectural Group
Address: 4477 Irving Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, NM 87114

E-mail.

Contact: Wade Airheart

E-mail: wade@constructionseminars.com

Contact Daniel Barboa

Phone#: (505)890-5030 Fax#: (505)890-5031 E-mail daniel@va-architects.com
Other Contact: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mazl.
Check all that Apply:
DEPAS%(I;%GY/ ORATNAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
X
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION 2 BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
X SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL +

CONCEPTUAL G & DPLA

_ GRADING PLAN

DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
_ DRAINAGE REPORT

CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
X PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAY (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION )
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) (.JO WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) #\ O D v CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: 8/14/2016 : By: Daniel Barboa, V&A Architectural Group
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COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:
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RETRACEMENT SURVEY

OF
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6)> IN BLOCK NUMBERED OUNE (1>, PLAT
OF VIDAS SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUGRUERQUE,
NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED UN THE PLAT OF
SAID SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976 IN BOOK Bll,

FOLIO 19
NERAL N
1: OWNER OF RECORD PER __OLD REPUBLIC TTLE CO. MTLE
BINDER DATED: __JANUARY 28, 2016 IS
A INC, A NEW MEX RPORATION

2: LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND EASEMENTS SHOWN WERE PROVIDED BY
OLD REPUBLIC _ TITLE CO. COMMITMENT No. __1600536

3: PLATS USED TO ESTABLISH BOUNDARY.

A: PLAT OF LOT 1-B-6, BLOCK 1 VIDAS SUBDIVISION
FILED; FEBRUARY 23, 1976 IN VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19

4: FIELD WORK PERFORMED ON __FEBRUARY, 2016 LOT 1-B~-1, BLOCK 1
VIDAS SUBDIVISIDN

FILED: JANUARY 25, 1974

VOLUME C9, FOLID 145 ASPHAL T
PAVEMENT
ASPHALT M N TAINE R 20’ ACCESS EASEMENT 10° UTILITY EASEMENT
PAVEMENT (NOT PERMANENT) FILED: FEBRUARY 23, 1976 FILED: FEBRUARY 23, 1976
. A VOLUME Bl1, FOLIO 19 VOLUME Bl11, FOLID 19
o 1N
r m L LY. T ¢
o S 89°37°30° E, 225.007 | SET NAIL
ND_#4 R/F S 89°25°08° E w/DISC PS 11463

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

42.08' 40.02°

86'L
vy
| PV
N
| O
<

El
I

I

POLE

OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES

185.41"
(185.41°) ]

7% ASPHALT
2 PAVEMENT
-'.l % 69-85‘Ir
LJ "BUILDING CLEARS BY 0.22
j& : 74
. J © <
N 1 S GAS Ll o
—~zA3 & METERS -t ASP ZZ
Zo 5 HALT Ll &
s ~ S¢ STORACE . | PAVEMENT ], 29
DHNH Lad p, J =y o
_J > — N 90-15 o n :
-E%"" & 1N ~ ~ BRICK OFFICE BUILDING d
47 > Al el . ’
g a:z’ 7 _n‘”“?; 33 N N s oL BUILDING CLEARS BY 0.31
Lg%% Solau Y % 1N
E = - - -t < e
3>5a' . CONCRETE > 3 ~zah
=> ¥ EE Na)
l ’ : = U
90.10 1N 8 EZ mE’l
33.03" [ COVERED ENTRANCE o O ﬁsé s
—_— e e T ¢ o - I e
o o o225
1  CONCRETE = T
LOT 1— B— 6 . ° o T08y
S I —1.0c17 *| PAVEMENT S>wg
w13 ASPHALT DRIVE = >
y PAVEMENT > CuT
<
= c
<
<L
E:’ /
- QA
aIve
N gc,\.ﬁ
c\u
enp CURP P
pROS
0 100 20 40’ 80°
T — T —————— CURVE TABLE
grci:: N 01 Tsfgoe , RC LENGTH [CHORD LENGTH
S‘}’J" f,?"é“ Page: 26.57 26.57
ered By. . 81°39'32" W 560.00 {20323 20”212

State of New Mexico
County of Bemnalillo

I, Anthony L. Harris, a Professional Surveyor, licensed under the laws of the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that | have surveyed
the obove described property ond | am responsible for said .wrve{ and thot the plat hereon drown is o true ond correct representation
of said survey, to the best of my knowledge ond belief, ond meets the minimum stondords for lond surveys in the State of New Mexico;
thot the bearings and distonces shown hereon ore bosed on the Plat or Deed of Record, unless otherwise indicated herein; that it shows
al sasements shown on the plat of record; that there ore no encroachments from the soid properly onto adjoining properties onto said
property, uniess shown hereon ond that it shows the location of all permanent Improvements pertinent to the said survey.

} S.5.

Given under my hond ond sedl at Albuquerque, New Mexico, this __11TH _ doy of __FEBRUARY  2016.

j ......ln A. /

Anthony L. Harris® NNM.P.5.#11463 THE SURVEY OFFICE, LLC
333 LOMAS BOULEVARD N.E. « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102
Telephone (505) 998-0303 « PFAX (505) 998—03086
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RETRACEMENT SURVEY

OF
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6) IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1>, PLAT

OF VIDAS SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY 0OF ALBUQUERQUE,
NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF

SAID SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE DOFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF
BERNALILLDO CDOUNTY, NEwW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976 IN BOOK Bll,

FOLID 19

GENERAL _NOTES:

1: OWNER OF RECORD PER __OLD REPUBLIC _ TTLE CO. MTLE
BINDER DATED: __JANUARY 28, 2016 _ IS
AD WORLD, INC, A NEW MEXI RPORATION
2: LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND EASEMENTS SHOWN WERE PROVIDED BY
OLD REPUBLIC  TITLE CO. COMMITMENT No. _1600536

3: PLATS USED TO ESTABLISH BOUNDARY.

A: PLAT OF LOT 1-B-6, BLOCK 1 VIDAS SUBDIVISION
FILED; FEBRUARY 23, 1976 IN VOLUME 811, FOLIO 19

4: FIELD WORK PERFORMED ON __FEBRUARY, 2016 LOT 1-B-1, BLOCK 1
VIDAS SUBDIVISIDN

FILED: JANUARY 25, 1974

VOLUME C9, FOLID 145 ASPHALT
PAVEMENT
ASPHAL T T AR CE 20° ACCESS EASEMENT 10° UTILITY EASEMENT
\ ‘_ VOLUME Bl1, FOLID 19 VOLUME B11, FOLID 19
o N
1 ™M ™ LT F
(S 89°37°30° E, 225007 SET NAIL

/DISC PS 11463

S 89°25'08” E

POLE

OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

185.41’
(185.41°) I

%, ASPHALT
e PAVEMENT
-; % 69--85‘Ir
L) "BUILDING CLEARS BY 0.22
Jc % 77777
- | ¥
. 1% S GAS " =C
CgR3 o5 METERS = ASPHALT L =
B;ﬁe n % 2 PAVEMENT g
a> M - 90.15° o\ a>
- e N A <"
'm -~ -~ wm [ r\ r-.._
B _ BRICK OFFICE BUILDING :
&‘wga ENU g) F{, < . No. 4915-4931 BUILDING CLEARS BY 0.31
~25u Soju ¢ o "
=8 =D > % < ~
oStg ¥ Z CONCRETE * 5 ~za
=> 5.30"_ 5.35" N . 55 cE
r y ¥ y o o -
- 90.10 g g g Q_ ua-: 28 E,'>$§
037 < - g SR E; Pu—
41 __ _COVERED ENTRANCE S S &S S D5 u;,ggg
4 CONCRETE 17.30° 24.49’ 40" Q o N7 =
10217 Ac COVERED ENTRANCE  f, % -
) ‘ P4 g e}
= = ) S>ug
Z - D d >
= ASPHAL T DRIVE A
« PAVEMENT b cut
Z
S
Z
o
5 =
-~ QAP
Qe
N b c,U"
B oV
¢ND CUR P
pPROS
0 10" 20 40’ 80'
e CURVE TABLE
e o T6-0062 DELTA ANGLE |CHORD DIRECTION
ge;d eB‘-_’c:::«::vér. Page: 03*37'29* N 73°01'29” E
ered By - 20°47'36" S 81°39'32° W

State of New Mexico} X
County of Bernglillo ) 2+~

I, Anthony L. Horris, a Professional Surveyor, licensed under the lows of the Staote of New Mexico, do hereby certify that | hove surveyed
the above described property ond | om responsible for said surve{ ond thot the plat hereon drown is o true ond correct representation
of said survey, to the best of my knowledge and belief, and meetls the minimum stondords for lond surveys in the Stote of New Mexico;
that the bearings and distonces shown hereon are based on the Plot or Deed of Record, unless otherwise indicated herein; that it shows
all sosements shown on the plat of record; that there are no encroachments from the soid property onto adjoining properties onto said
property, unless shown hereon ond that it shows the location of doll permanent Improvements pertinent to the saoid survey.

Given under my hond ond seal at Albuquerque, New Mexico, this _11TH _ day of _FEBRUARY _ 2016.

T SR VA .

Anthony L. Harris® NM.P.S.#11463 THE SURVEY OFFICE, LLC
333 LOMAS BOULEVARD N.E. « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102
Telephone (505) 998-0303 + FAX (505) 998-0306




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev oon01s)

Project Title: _tm::tmdim mmg&@nmfaﬂgﬁu“ding Permit #:_ City Drainage #: H [1 D104

DRB#: - EPCH#: Work Order#:

Legal Descrlptlon

m+ Ao NE_

Engineering Firm: q,* Contact:

Address: 1
Phone#: - E-mail: d@ nﬁz:{ QF)}@ o (7 yc“ ‘Jifui (
Owner: _ o Contact:

Address o L

Phone#: Fax#: o I-mail-

Architect: N N Contact: o

Address _ —

Phone#: o o FFax#: | I--mail: o

Other Contac[: L . - Contact: o

Address: o ] o o L N
Phone#: Fax#: l--mait

k= einll il il

Check all that Apply:

DEI%}‘}'SS&S{“&GW SRAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
5 TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION BlﬁJILF,PIﬁNG F*ERMI;I APPROVAL,
MS4/ EROSION.& SLD]MI NT CONTROL A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

" -:

. ’IYPI* OF c}UtB\’llFTAL
. b NC‘INFFRJ ARCHI'I L.Cl CERTIILL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PILAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
[FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

50-19 APPROVAL

-

GRADING PLAN ER |
DRAINAGE M STER Pl AN : ..g
DRAINAGE I .
..f;-a'
CLOMR/LOMR %,amg {
.i-r.- ":_'

j"" g j,'i.'i \
SRS . S
CONCEPTUAL G&D LLAN \“
4

4
L.
L

”‘3’;:,. #.H : . ,:1;; .l ,;j PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFHC (?HQCULA“ON LAY'GUT (ci: 9, GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC! “IMPACT STUDY (TIS) otz WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONT RO[ PLAN?I’ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
, -é ] '_:*
;ﬂ__ﬂ“ S :

5] 7“*: PRE-DESIGN MEETING
4) \QO‘OO OTHER (SPECIFY)




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 22, 2016

Vigil & Associates Architectural Group, P.C.
Joseph Munhlberger

4477 Irving NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

onstruction Seminars Renovations
915 Prospect Ave NE
Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect’'s Stamp 07-20-16 (H1 7D1?4)
‘7

Re:

Dear Mr. Muhlberger,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 07-21-16, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments

addressed
/ Please show a vicinity map showing the location of the development in relation
2/ to streets and well known landmarks.
PO Box 1293 /

|ldentify the right of way width, medians, curb cuts, and street widths on

3/ Prospect Ave NE.

/ The 6 ft. wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway required from the public
sidewalk to the building entrances must be clear of any curb lines. Please

Albuquerque g/ clearly show this pathway and provide details.

Provide a detail of all ADA accessible ramps onsite.
Prowde dimensions of motorcycle parking. (Zoning Code, 14-16-31, C.)

New Mexico 87103
v/ 6/ One-way vehicular paths require pavement directional signage and a posted
“Do Not Enter” sign at the point of egress. Please show detail and location of

posted signs.

www.cabq.gov

”  Please provide a sight distance exhibit (see the Development Process Manual,
/é/Chapter 23, Section 6, Part B.12 Visibility for Driveways).

Please add the following note to the clear sight triangle: "Landscaping and
signage will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls,

trees, and shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tail (as measured from the gutter

pan) will not be acceptable in this area.”
/9/ Please specify the City Standard Drawing Number when applicable.

10/ Add keynote 11 to all overhead garage doors.
@ Provide conformation from zoning the amount of parking required and providead

&/S correct. Dees  met 1need AR fogpex: Apr—on! P47 Dariax  Sde Flan

Clarify the limits of the portal that covers the front walkway.

Kayter

D-;cm--l- .

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



Show the existing property lines.

Please add a note on the plan stating “All improvements located in the Right of
Way must be included on the work order.”

requirements. If On-street parking credit is required please follow item to

‘/@ Show the 3 curbside parking spaces called out on the parking total
‘70} request On-Street parking.

16,/ On-Street parking Allowance to fulfill zoning’s parking requirement must be
N requested and approved by the Traffic Engineer, Racquel Michel prior to TCL
N J\ approval. The application requires at least 30 working days. On-street parking
allowances are based on available parking along public right-of-ways fronting
B}b ‘{\}P the property. The business will only be granted 50% credit for available street
parking.
A

Add a note stating “All broken or cracked sidewalk must be replaced with
sidewalk and curb & gutter.” A build note must be provided referring to the
appropriate City Standard drawing.

18. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.

Resubmit a revised plan along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by

PO Box 1293 Transportation. PDF copies of the plans and submittal package must be emailed to
PLNDRS@cabq.gov at time of resubmittal. If you have any questions, please contact
Monica Ortiz (505) 924-3981 or me at 924-3991.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 W

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabg.gov

mao via: email
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



